## BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

FOR THE PURPOSE OF ESTABLISHING	)	RESOLUTION NO. 79-72
A PRIVATE, NON-PROFIT FOUNDATION	)	
AT THE WASHINGTON PARK ZOO	)	Introduced by the
	)	Zoo Committee

WHEREAS, The MSD Council feels that the Washington Park
Zoo needs further capital improvements in order to effectively fulfill its responsibilities to its visitors and its animal collection;
and

WHEREAS, The MSD Council believes that the total cost for improving the Zoo should not come from local taxes; and

WHEREAS, The MSD Council endorses the concept of a public/private partnership in pursuit of providing the citizens with regionwide services; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED,

That the MSD Council hereby supports establishment of a private, non-profit foundation to raise private funds, as approved by the MSD Council, to underwrite capital improvements at the Washington Park zoo.

ADOPTED by the Council of the Metropolitan Service District this 9th day of August, 1979.

residing Officer

MR/gl 4875A 0033A